
RANK NAME W L GMS P/F AVG P/A P60 RAB BAR P/R Q OR U

1 Brad Kuhns 84 24 108 972 9.0 577 4 6 2 1.310 Q TM12
2 Richard Balducci 64 26 90 769 8.5 534 0 5 8 1.024 Q TM 7
3 Brian Ruvelo 77 31 108 923 8.5 665 3 4 2 0.990 Q TM 5
4 Richard Valdez 67 29 96 810 8.4 585 2 7 3 0.966 Q TM 4
5 Gary Stevens 68 34 102 838 8.2 633 1 2 0 0.883 Q TM 8
6 Justin Skogland 70 38 108 893 8.3 681 1 3 4 0.850 Q TM 4
7 Ariel Carmeli 67 35 102 839 8.2 657 3 4 4 0.839 Q TM10
8 Harold Wynn 69 39 108 880 8.1 673 2 2 2 0.835 Q TM 9
9 Ray Wiggins 66 42 108 881 8.2 736 1 0 3 0.732 Q TM 4

10 Jordan Stockdale 52 38 90 695 7.7 599 0 2 4 0.670 Q TM 2
11 Jimmy Rust 63 45 108 845 7.8 745 2 1 1 0.662 Q TM12
12 Stan Gower 63 45 108 841 7.8 747 2 0 2 0.657 Q TM 5
13 Gary Meeks 47 37 84 650 7.7 560 0 1 1 0.649 Q TM 7
14 Andy Culpepper 51 39 90 700 7.8 622 0 3 1 0.638 Q TM 7
15 Keith Addison 60 48 108 816 7.6 746 1 2 2 0.608 Q TM12
16 Tiger Baker 56 46 102 782 7.7 729 1 1 1 0.589 Q TM 8
17 Wayne McPherson 57 51 108 823 7.6 785 1 1 0 0.553 Q TM 6
18 Jeff Grayson 56 52 108 822 7.6 796 0 1 1 0.535 Q TM 9
19 Brian Dunning 56 52 108 816 7.6 796 1 0 0 0.532 Q TM 5
20 Jerome Caddell 42 42 84 629 7.5 623 1 2 1 0.505 Q TM 2
21 Darryl Davis 53 55 108 812 7.5 805 0 0 0 0.495 Q TM 6
22 Clayton Bach 50 52 102 758 7.4 763 0 0 0 0.487 Q TM11
23 Ryan Martin 50 58 108 780 7.2 807 0 1 0 0.447 Q TM 9
24 Ed Summers 45 63 108 753 7.0 834 1 1 0 0.376 Q TM 6
25 Pat Bahner 43 59 102 695 6.8 815 2 0 0 0.359 Q TM10
26 Michelle Best 41 61 102 699 6.9 843 0 2 0 0.333 Q TM 8
27 John Keeley 35 56 91 596 6.5 745 0 0 1 0.308 Q TM 3
28 Frank Rolfe 37 65 102 688 6.7 832 0 0 1 0.300 Q TM11
29 Corey Hook 38 64 102 661 6.5 838 0 0 0 0.294 Q TM11
30 Jeremy Turnock 30 61 91 552 6.1 757 0 1 0 0.240 Q TM 1
31 Debra Knudsen 24 66 90 563 6.3 780 0 0 0 0.192 Q TM10
32 Charlotte Keeley 21 75 96 553 5.8 875 0 0 0 0.138 Q TM 3
33 Matt McClain 19 77 96 533 5.6 868 0 1 0 0.122 Q TM 1
34 Steven Birdsong 3 81 84 267 3.2 827 0 0 0 0.012 Q TM 1
35 Eric Barber 17 1 18 177 9.8 79 2 1 1 2.116 U TM10
36 JD McArthur 38 28 66 509 7.7 466 0 1 1 0.629 U TM 3
37 Scott Beckman 29 25 54 410 7.6 383 1 0 0 0.575 U TM 2
38 Marcus Burruss 29 25 54 389 7.2 388 0 1 2 0.538 U TM 7
39 Tony Paler 6 6 12 86 7.2 89 0 1 0 0.483 U TM 4
40 Gabriel Davis 11 13 24 170 7.1 187 1 0 0 0.417 U TM 2
41 Gideon McArthur 26 34 60 416 6.9 482 0 0 0 0.374 U TM 3
42 Jumbi Baker 7 11 18 121 6.7 142 0 0 0 0.331 U TM 8
43 Matt Martin 4 8 12 74 6.2 100 0 0 0 0.247 U TM 3
44 Jerry Wilson 9 27 36 187 5.2 324 0 0 0 0.144 U TM 2
45 Jessica A/Meredith Graves 4 14 18 101 5.6 166 0 0 0 0.135 U TM 2
46 Ron 10 44 54 319 5.9 495 0 0 0 0.119 U TM 1
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